Requirements for Granting Variable Remuneration in the form of shares to Directors, Board of
Commissioners (specifically for Affiliated Presidents and Commissioners) and Material Risk Takers (MRT):

1. The suspension period

For the granting of variable remuneration in the form of shares in 2020 is suspended with a period of at
least 3 (three) years, but can be disbursed every year proportionally.

During the suspension period, the Directors, the Board of Commissioners (especially for the President
Commissioner and Affiliated Commissioners) and Material Risk Takers (MRT) have not been able to
transfer and / or conduct overall stock transactions obtained in 2020 either through the stock exchange
or outside the stock exchange.

2. Supervision

Supervision of Variable Remuneration in the form of shares in 2020 will be carried out by the Directors
and will be reported to the General Meeting of Shareholders of the Company for the implementation of
the program.

There was no decrease in the Company's revenue due to the purchase of shares using funds from bonuses
and / or deferred bonuses after obtaining approval from the General Meeting of Shareholders.

in million rupiah

Posts Before shares
repurchase

Impact After shares
repurchase

Total Asset 14.458.153 0 14.458.153
Equity 3.863.846 -632 3.863.214
Current period earnings 96.757 -632 96.125

Earnings per share in rupiah 24,03 -0,16 23,87

Return on Asset 3,42 -0,01% 3,41%
Return on Equity 9,75 -0,07% 9,68%

ESTIMATION OF DECREASED REVENUE OF THE COMPANY AS A RESULT OF SHARE
REPURCHASE AND IMPACT OF THE COST OF THE COMPANY AND PRO FORMA

EARNINGS PER SHARE PLAN AFTER THE COMPANY'S SHARES REPURCHASE HELD BY
CONSIDERING DECREASED REVENUE

Share Repurchase of the Company will be done at a lower price or the same as the offer price that
occurred the previous day.

Shares Repurchase of the Company will be carried out over a period of 18 (eighteen) months, starting

from June 4, 2021 - December 3, 2022.

The company will appoint one stock exchange member to repurchase shares by taking into account